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JANUARY 2, 1946 

COMMISSIOm:RS 1 PROCEEDINGS 

RIDULAR MEETING 

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 A. M. Jan. 2, 1946 1 all members present,Eugene McCarthy Chairman. 

The minutes of meetings held Dec. 4, 5 and 61 1945 were read and approved. The following bills were audited 

and approved for_payment. 

R. G. ~ngstrom 
Ellen !"inberg 
Margar~t Sanden 
Helen Cossins 
Anna K. Goffar 
Margar~t A. Larsen 
Mina T~ Woodhouse 
Elizab~th Swanson 
Edna M, O'Neil 
Betty McGinness 

Wm. A. Johnson 
Marie ~pataro 
Sera R, Busillo 
Glenn fenland 
John Terrill 
S. K. J;lriggs 
Evelyn. Turner 
Helen A. Irving 
Ella O~son 
Jamie Rochelle 

Nels L. Dahlquist 
Norma Lee Davis 
Charlotte Remick 
Mary E. Wood 
A. E. Robertson 
Ernest L. Matthews 
Jack C. Best 
Boyd Larsen 
Fred From 
Bert Humphreys 

Jess M. Worley 
W. H. Jordan 
J. J. Olson 
Charles Siltamaki 
Kenneth M. Toole 
Robert J. Toole 
John White 
Eugene McCarthy 
John F. Gooldy 
John Cheesbrough 

Frank Boyd 
Frank L. Kernan 
C. A. Kinney 
Robert R. Molyneux 
Jacob Waeckerlin 
William R. Burke 
First National Bank 
First National Bank 
Workmen's Compensation Dept. 
Carl Dolling 

Frank C. McCery 
Bert Oldman 
Claude Simmons 
W. C. West 
Glenn Fenland 
John Terrill 
Roy Rasmussen 
Ruperto Roybal 
Verne Wood Studio 
Dave Edwards 

Ed Lake 
Household Appliance Shop 
Irving Transfer Co. 
Mountain States T & T Co. 
Glenn Penland 
City of Rawlins 
Rawlins-Electric Co. 
Rocky Mo'.llltain Gas Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
Gamble Stores (Sare,toga) 
D. C. Kinnaman & Son 

County Clerk 
II 

II 

II 

II 

County Treasurer 
II 

" 
II 

" 
County Assessor 

II 

II 

County Sheriff 
II 

County Attorney 
II 

Supt. of Schoo ls 
" 
II 

County Agent 
" 

Clerk of Court 
II 

CH Custodian 
II 

Dep. Sheriff & Jailer 
Jailer 
R & B Labor 

" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Comm. & ~art. Sal. 
II 

II 

Justice :Peace 
" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

Income tax deductions 
Bond Allotments 
Compensation 
Dep. Sheriff 

Sheriff - Services 
Dep. Sheriff 

II 

II 

Mil. & Exp. 
II 

Sheriff-Services 
II 

Sheriff - Supplies 
R & B Labor 

ti 

CH Supplies 
CH Dre.yage 
Telephone Service 
Board of :Prisoners 
We.ter Service 
Electric Service 
Gas Service 
R & B Supplies 

II 

II 

232.40· 
167.so 
148. 60· 
108.50 
105.44 
207.00 
176.10 
148. 6o 
130.31 
90.90 

213.65 
184.40 
128. 50 
144.71 
174.05 
63.46 

148.60 
155.23 
167. 80 
22.40 

145.33 
111.87 
224.10 
167.80 
177. 35 
36.90 

167 .80 
~8.50 
85.4o 
85.40 

78.30 
235.80 
56.70 

177. 35 
66.46 
89.52 

212.80 
168.11 
162. 23 
102.47 

8.00 
50.86 
20.00 
41.66 
75.10 
10.00 

629. 50 . 
212. 50 
11.87. 
33.20 

25.00 
81.12 
62.38 
59.03 
56.80 

113.56 
10.00 
21.56 
6.25 

16.74 

45.36 
62.87 
4.oo 

141.01 
730.00 
12.25 

131.20 
149.86 

9.60 
3.50 

22.94 
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Moore Hardware & Iron Co. 
Routt County 
Sinclair Refining Co. 
Carbon County News 
County Clerk's Office 
County Treasurer 
First National Bank: 
J. H. Evans 
Helen A. Irving 
Wm. A. Johnson 

D. C. Jones 
Mills Company 
W. F. Milotz, Jr. 
W. A. Muir 
Navy Mothers' Club #497 
Photostat Corporation 
Republican-Bulletin 
Rawlins· National Bank 
Rawlins·Fire Department 
The Stationers 

County Assessor's Office 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
H. Larsen 
Rawlins·Gas & Oil Co. 
River Street Garage 
Wyoming-Automotive Co. 
Upper Sneke River Tel. Co. 
Girls' Industrial Institute 
John 1 s Standard Service 
Wortham·Machinery Co. 
Rawlins·One-Stop Station 

R & B Supplies 
11 Road Maintenance 
11 Supplies 

Print. & Pub. 
Postage & Expense 
Assighments 
Deposit Box 
Supplies 
Mil. & Exp. 

II 

Labor - Court 
Equip. & Supplies 
Court Steno 
Dep. Co. Attorney 
Service Center Expense 
Supplies 
Publishing 
Supplies 
Annual Services 
Supplies 

Postage 
Coroner 
R & B Supplies 

" 
II 

" 
Tel. Service 
Girls' Care 
CH Supplies 
R & B Supplies 
S'.lpplies 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

JAN. 3, 1946 

69.34 
50.00 
35.20 
44.oo 
14.23 

853.94 
3.50 

33.50 
63.92 
46.99 

10.00 
271.82 

71.40 
500.00 
15.00 
93~12 
71.50 
2.41 

rp.oo 
4o.25 

275.00 
45. 76 
75.6B 

169.17 
3.70 

18.61 
4. 84 

31.00 
1.20 

12.25 
13.53 

The Boai-d resumed its session Jan. 3, 1946 all present, Eugene McCarthy Chairman. 

MON'lHLY REPORTS ·of County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

RE.BATES Al~D ABATEMENTS as follows were allowed: 

Rebate Tex Order No. 1481, Fred Hansen Elk Mountain arcount erroneous assessment, 

Abatement, ·Jessie Corpening Sera.toga, account of erroneous assessment, 

SCHOOL TREASURERS' BONDS as follows were approved. 

Mrs. Halsey Xortes, Leo, Wyoming 

W. C. Condict, Saratoga, Wyoming 

Lewis Yost Jr. Dixon, Wyoming 

APPOINTMENTS. 

District No. 2 

District No. 22 

District No. 27 

$12.06 

8.18 

2000.00 

4000.00 

2000.00 

Dr. R. V. Batterton wes appointed as County Hee.l th Officer for the year 1946 at the suggestion of the 

State Department of Heal th. 

Walton E. France was appointed as a member of the County Welfnre Board for a 3 year term commencing 

Jan. 3, 1946. 

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ATTEST: 

Clerk 


