

JANUARY 2, 1946

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 A. M. Jan. 2, 1946, all members present, Eugene McCarthy Chairman.

The minutes of meetings held Dec. 4, 5 and 6, 1945 were read and approved. The following bills were audited and approved for payment.

R. G. Engstrom	County Clerk	232.40
Ellen Winberg	"	167.80
Margaret Sanden	"	148.60
Helen Cossins	"	108.50
Anna K. Goffar	"	105.44
Margaret A. Larsen	County Treasurer	207.00
Mina T. Woodhouse	"	176.10
Elizabeth Swanson	"	148.60
Edna M. O'Neil	"	130.31
Betty McGinness	"	90.90
Wm. A. Johnson	County Assessor	213.65
Marie Spataro	"	184.40
Sara R. Busillo	"	128.50
Glenn Penland	County Sheriff	144.71
John Terrill	"	174.05
S. K. Briggs	County Attorney	63.46
Evelyn Turner	"	148.60
Helen A. Irving	Supt. of Schools	155.23
Ella Olson	"	167.80
Jamie Rochelle	"	22.40
Nels L. Dahlquist	County Agent	145.33
Norma Lee Davis	"	111.87
Charlotte Romick	Clerk of Court	224.10
Mary E. Wood	"	167.80
A. E. Robertson	CH Custodian	177.35
Ernest L. Matthews	"	36.90
Jack C. Best	Dep. Sheriff & Jailer	167.80
Boyd Larsen	Jailer	88.50
Fred From	R & B Labor	85.40
Bert Humphreys	"	85.40
Jess M. Worley	"	78.30
W. H. Jordan	"	235.80
J. J. Olson	"	56.70
Charles Siltamaki	"	177.35
Kenneth M. Toole	"	66.46
Robert J. Toole	"	89.52
John White	"	212.80
Eugene McCarthy	Comm. & Quart. Sal.	168.11
John F. Gooldy	"	162.23
John Cheesbrough	"	102.47
Frank Boyd	Justice Peace	8.00
Frank L. Kernan	"	50.86
C. A. Kinney	"	20.00
Robert R. Molyneux	"	41.66
Jacob Waeckerlin	"	75.10
William R. Burke	"	10.00
First National Bank	Income tax deductions	629.50
First National Bank	Bond Allotments	212.50
Workmen's Compensation Dept.	Compensation	11.87
Carl Dolling	Dep. Sheriff	33.20
Frank C. McCary	Sheriff - Services	25.00
Bert Oldman	Dep. Sheriff	81.12
Claude Simmons	"	62.38
W. C. West	"	59.03
Glenn Penland	Mil. & Exp.	56.80
John Terrill	"	113.56
Roy Rasmussen	Sheriff-Services	10.00
Ruperto Roybal	"	21.56
Verne Wood Studio	Sheriff - Supplies	6.25
Dave Edwards	R & B Labor	16.74
Ed Lake	"	45.36
Household Appliance Shop	CH Supplies	62.87
Irving Transfer Co.	CH Drayage	4.00
Mountain States T & T Co.	Telephone Service	141.01
Glenn Penland	Board of Prisoners	730.00
City of Rawlins	Water Service	12.25
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service	131.20
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas Service	149.86
Continental Oil Co.	R & B Supplies	9.60
Gamble Stores (Saratoga)	"	3.50
D. C. Kinnaman & Son	"	22.94

Moore Hardware & Iron Co.	R & B Supplies	69.34
Routt County	" Road Maintenance	50.00
Sinclair Refining Co.	" Supplies	35.20
Carbon County News	Print. & Pub.	44.00
County Clerk's Office	Postage & Expense	14.28
County Treasurer	Assignments	853.94
First National Bank	Deposit Box	3.50
J. H. Evans	Supplies	33.50
Helen A. Irving	Mil. & Exp.	63.92
Wm. A. Johnson	"	46.99
D. C. Jones	Labor - Court	10.00
Mills Company	Equip. & Supplies	271.82
W. F. Milotz, Jr.	Court Steno	71.40
W. A. Muir	Dep. Co. Attorney	500.00
Navy Mothers' Club #497	Service Center Expense	15.00
Photostat Corporation	Supplies	93.12
Republican-Bulletin	Publishing	71.50
Rawlins National Bank	Supplies	2.41
Rawlins Fire Department	Annual Services	50.00
The Stationers	Supplies	40.25
County Assessor's Office	Postage	275.00
Dr. E. Ben Sturges	Coroner	45.76
H. Larsen	R & B Supplies	75.68
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co.	"	169.17
River Street Garage	"	3.70
Wyoming Automotive Co.	"	18.61
Upper Snake River Tel. Co.	Tel. Service	4.84
Girls' Industrial Institute	Girls' Care	31.00
John's Standard Service	CH Supplies	1.20
Wortham Machinery Co.	R & B Supplies	12.25
Rawlins One-Stop Station	Supplies	13.53

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

JAN. 3, 1946

The Board resumed its session Jan. 3, 1946 all present, Eugene McCarthy Chairman.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file.

REBATES AND ABATEMENTS as follows were allowed:

Rebate Tax Order No. 1481, Fred Hansen Elk Mountain account erroneous assessment, \$12.06

Abatement, Jessie Corpening Saratoga, account of erroneous assessment, 8.18

SCHOOL TREASURERS' BONDS as follows were approved.

Mrs. Halsey Kortes, Leo, Wyoming	District No. 2	2000.00
W. C. Condict, Saratoga, Wyoming	District No. 22	4000.00
Lewis Yost Jr. Dixon, Wyoming	District No. 27	2000.00

APPOINTMENTS.

Dr. R. V. Batterton was appointed as County Health Officer for the year 1946 at the suggestion of the State Department of Health.

Walton E. France was appointed as a member of the County Welfare Board for a 3 year term commencing Jan. 3, 1946.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Eugene McCarthy
Chairman

ATTEST:

P. G. Ferguson
County Clerk